MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

(A Government of Maharashtra Institution) Shri.shri. heights, first floor, survey no. 27/A/1, plot no.5, above idbi bank, ausa road latur - 413512

> Phone No: - 02382-226680 E-mail ID: -<u>domedalatur@mahaurja.com</u>

Website (for Tender): https://mahatenders.gov.in

Brief Description of Tender Process

- Divisional General Manager, Maharashtra Energy Development Agency, Divisional office Latur, on behalf of MEDA (the Employer), invites tender from eligible bidder in accordance with the provisions of this Tender Document. In this Tender Document, the term "Bidder", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context, include all parties who have submitted tender in response to this Tender Document within the stipulated time frame for submission.
- The Bidders shall submit the bids in two parts by following e-tendering process described in tender document. First part comprises of the technical bid and the second part comprise of the financial bid in accordance with this Tender Document.
- In terms of the Tender Document, a Bidder will be required to deposit nonrefundable Tender document fee.

MEDA will open the technical bid of the Bidders, by e-tendering process. The financial bid will be opened of those bidders which are qualified in the technical bid.

1	Tender Reference No.	DGM/SOLAR/dhoki/2023-24/08
2	Tender can be downloaded	From 11/03/2024 17:00 Hrs 21/03/2024
		at 17:00 Hrs
3	Estimated Cost	Rs. 1,01,93,751/-
4	Tender document fee	Rs. 17,700/- (Rs. Seventeen Thousand
		Seven Hundred Only) including GST (Non-
		Refundable & Non transferable) to be
		submitted online.
5	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 1,50,000/- (as per purchase policy dated
		1/12/2016) to be submitted online;
		Exemption allowed for MSMEs, having
		valid certificate issued by MSME for
		availing exemption.
		It is mandatory to upload such certificate.
6	Date & Time of Pre Bid Meeting	All participants are requested to send their
		queries, if any, on or before 21/03/2024 at
		17:00PM email:
		domedalatur@mahaurja.com
		Pre bid meeting – 14/03/2024 at 11:30 AM
7	Last date & Time for submission of Bid	21/03/2024 at 17:00 Hrs
8	Date & Time of opening Technical	
	Bid	22/03/2024 at 17:00 Hrs
9	Security Deposit	3% of the Project Cost and Demand Draft in
		favor of Maharashtra Energy Development
		Agency Divisional Office Latur
10	Address for communication and Venue	Divisional General Manager, (Divisional
	for Tender opening	Office Latur)
		Maharashtra Energy Development Agency,
		SHRI.SHRI. HEIGHTS, FIRST FLOOR, SURVEY NO. 27/A/1, PLOT
		NO.5, ABOVE IDBI BANK, AUSA
		ROAD LATUR – 413512
		Phone No: - 02382-226680
		E-mail ID: - domedalatur@mahaurja.com

Notice inviting tender (NIT)

SIGNATURE OF TENDERER

- If any technical difficulties arise while filling up e-tender, please contact MEDA. It is compulsory to pay tender document fee, EMD through e-payment gateway at https://mahatenders.gov.in by **online** only.
- Eligible bidders can upload the Tenders through Maha-e-tender portal of GoM: <u>https://mahatenders.gov.in</u>